
PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBSITE FOR MORE LISTINGS OF RARE AND COLLECTIBLE 
BOOKS!!!!!! 

Sets and Reference Books Catalog 2011 
Stevens Gallery & Framing 

USED BOOKS      ART     CUSTOM FRAMING 
6921 Capital Blvd.    Raleigh, NC  27616 

Phone:  919-876-3030    Hours of Operation:  Mon.- Sat. 10-6 p.m. 
www.stevensbooksandgallery.com               email:  ourdogwoodstudios@gmail.com 

 
We offer the following books on Commentary Sets and Reference Books for your consideration.  Quantity is limited to one copy on 

many titles, so first come, first served.  You may order by phone, mail or email.  VISA, MASTERCARD, DISCOVER, and 
AMERICAN EXPRESS are all accepted.  Library orders may be billed.  Shipping charges are extra.   

 
1. Allen, Clifton Judson, et.all (eds.), The Broadman Bible Commentary (12 Volumes), Broadman, Like New, Hardcovers.  $395.00 
2. Aune, David E., Westminster Dictionary of New Testament and Early Christian Literature and Rhetoric, One Volume, Westminster Press, 2003, 

New. Hardcover.               $ 39.95 
3. Avi-Yonah, Michael & Abraham, Malamat (eds.), The World of the Bible (5 volume Set), Educational Heritage, 1964, Very Good, Hardcover. 

                $125.00 
4. Balmer, Randall, Encyclopedia of Evangelicalism, One Volume, Westminster Press, 2002, New, Hardcover.   $29.95 
5. Barclay, William, The Daily Study Bible Series, Revised Ed. (17 Volume Set), Good Condition, (17 Volume Set) Revised Edition, Hardcover Set, 

dated 1975, The Westminster Press. Some notes with underlining throughout. Dust Jackets have general wear around edges, some tears, one piece of tape on about 
1/2 inch tear. Nice Set! SKU 121409 121509 *BIBLE *BARCLAY *SETS        $299.95  

6. Barclay, William, The Daily Study Bible Series, Revised Ed. (17 Volume Set), Westminster, Good, Paperback.   $195.00 
7. Barclay, William, The Daily Study Bible Series, Revised Ed. (17 Volume Set), Westminster, Good, Hardcover Original, 1958. $250.00 
8. Barker, K. L. and John Kohlenberger, (ed.), Zondervan NIV Bible Commentary, (2 Volume Set), Zondervan, Like New, Hardcover. 

$ 49.95 
9. Barnes, Albert, Barnes Notes on the Old and New Testaments, (14 Volume Set), Baker Publ., Very Good, Hardcover.  $195.00 
10. Barnhouse, Donald Grey, Expositions of Bible Doctrines Taking the Epistle to the Romans as a Point of Departure,  

(4 Volume Set), Eerdman’s Publ. Co., New, Hardcover.          $ 99.95  
11. Barth, Karl, Church Dogmatics, 14 Volumes, Hendrickson, New Hardcover.       $395.00 
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12. Beacon Bible Commentary, 10 Volume Set, Good Condition, Hardcover.                    $195.00 
13. Beers, V. Gilbert; Diller, Janelle; Beers, Arlisle F., The Book of Life (24 Volume Set), Zondervan Corp., LN Leatherette.  $295.00  

                         
14. Bengel, John Albert, Revised and Edited by Rev. Andrew R. Fausset,  Gnomon of The New Testament now first translated into English with 

Original  Notes Explanatory & Illustrative. 5 Volume set.  Very Good Condition for age, 5 VOLUME SET, Hardcovers, no DJ's, 1857, Non-Stated First 
Edition, T. & T. Clark, Pages age toned, foxing, browning on inside end pages. Stamp of former owner on title page. Text Clean, some easy opens, Rebound in 
Black Cloth, gold type on spine. Really nice set. SKU 171910 041910 *NT *BIBLE *SETS  *COLLECTIBLE                                                              
                $425.00 

15. Black, Matthew, Peake’s Commentary on the Bible, Nelson, Good Hardcover.       $ 59.95 
16. Bromiley, Geoffrey W., The International Standard Bible Encyclopedia (4 Volume Set), William B. Eerdmans, Very Good Hardcover set.  

$195.00 
17. Brooks, Thomas, Complete Works of Thomas Brooks, 6 Volume Set, Banner of Truth, Good Hardcover w/DJ.   $125.00 
18. Brown, Colin (Ed.), New International Dictionary of New Testament Theology (4 Volume Set), Zondervan, Good Hardcover. $195.00 
19. Brown, John, Discourses and Sayings of Our Lord (3 Volume Set), The Banner of Truth Trust, Good, X-Library, Hardcover. $ 49.95 
20. Brown, John, Expository Discourses on the First Epistle of the Apostle Peter, (3 Volume Set), The Banner of Truth Trust, 1956, The Sovereign 

Grace Book Club, Hardcovers.  Books are Good Condition, paper toned on end pages from dust jacket in 2 volumes.  Volume I has 398 pages, Dust jacket Fair 
condition, torn and worn, Volume II has 524 pages, No dust jacket, Volume III has 436 pages, Dust Jacket fair, sunned, worn, and torn.  Other than a little wear 
around outside leaves and edges of the books, inside content very good, text clean.  Nice set!  SKU 104848  111308  *BIBLE  *NT  *SETS   
                $145.00 

21. Brown, John, Expository Discourses on the First Epistle of the Apostle Peter (Set of 3 volumes in 2), 1968 date.  Complete set, 2 Hardbacks with 
no Dust Jackets, 3 Volumes in 2 Volume set. Vol 1: 398 pgs + 240 pages, Vol 2: 524 pgs. Vol 3 is within Vol 2: 436 pgs. Total pages are 1598.  Very Good 
Condition, Former owner's name stamp inside front of both volumes.  Text clean, only see a toning of pages between Vol 2 and Vol 3, = 2 pages that are slightly 
browned (looks like maybe a newspaper article was there possibly).  Green cloth, 2 books but complete set.  Nice set!  SKU 108729  012609  *BIBLE  *NT  
*FIRST PETER               $ 75.00 

22. Brunner, Emil, Dogmatics (3 Volume Set), Westminster, 1950, Acceptable/Fair, Hardcover.      $ 69.95 
23. Buswell, James O., Jr., Systematic Theology of the Christian Religion, (2 Volumes in 1), Zondervan, 1962, Very Good, Hardcover. 

$39.95 
24. Buttrick, George A., The Interpreter’s Dictionary of the Bible (5 Volume Set), Abingdon Press, Good, Hardcover.  $124.95  
25. Buttrick, George A., The Interpreter’s Bible (12 Volume Set), Abingdon Press, Good, Hardcover.     $295.00 
26. Calvin, John, Edited and Transl. By Henry Beveridge, John Calvin: Tracts and Letters, (7 Volume Set), Like New Condition, Hardcovers, The 

Banner of Truth Trust, 2009, Beautiful set, the only thing that is not new about this set is a very slight indenture mark about 5" long on the first volume's spine, 
does not hardly show and does not tear the type. Text clean. Nice set! SKU 120799 110508 *THEOL *CH HIST *CHRIST BIO *CALVIN   
                $139.95 

27. Calvin, John, Calvin’s Commentaries (22 Volume Set), Baker Books, New Hardcover.      $299.95 
28. Calvin, John, Translated by Torrance,  Calvin’s New Testament Commentaries, (12 Volumes), Good with Dust Jacket.  $195.00 
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29. Calvin, John, John T. McNeill, (Ed.), Calvin’s Institutes of the Christian Religion (2 Volume Set) (Library of Christian Classics), Westminster, 

John Knox, Like New Hardcover.             $ 59.95 
30. Chafer, L. S., Systematic Theology, (4 Volumes Set), Kregel, New, Hardcover.       $129.95 
31. Clarke, Adam, Clarke’s Commentary (6 Volume Set), Abingdon, Very Good, Hardcover.      $295.00  
32. Clarke, Adam, The Holy Bible, containing the Old and New Testaments: The text carefully printed from the most correct copies of the 

present authorized translation, including the marginal readings and parallel texts.  (3 Volume Set), No Date inside, ISBN in first volume: 0-687-
09119-5. Abingdon, Brown faux leather with black background shapes with gold/copper type. Good Condition Hardcovers, Some slight wear, large books with 
some spine play due to size of books. Some wear around edges, former owner's name label in each volume. Title pages are creased. One small bump to corner of 
second volume, not bad. Good content, no underlining, or notes seen. One hinge repaired, slight discoloration on the second volume outside leaves. Overall a very 
nice set! SKU 120769 011909 *SETS *BIBLE COMMENTARIES *BIBLE        $285.00 

33. Clemen, Otto, Luthers Werke in Auswahl (4 Odd Volumes) (Luther's Works (in German), 4 Odd Volumes to Set. Title: Luthers Werke in 
Auswahl. Walter de Gruyter & Co., Berlin, Band 3: Schriften von 1524 bis 1528 publication date is 1959, Band 4: Schriften von 1529 bis 1545, publication date is 
1959, Band 7: Predigten, publication date is 1950. Band 8: Tischreden, publication date 1962.  All volumes are tan cloth, white labeling on spine above volume 
numbers from library labeling.  X-LIBRARY COPIES.  Stamps on outside leaves and inside.  Text clean.  Lightly bumped, worn and Band 7 (Vol. 7) has browned 
pages.  Withdrawn stamps.  Good reading copies!  SKU 109859  020309  *GERMAN  *LANG  *CH HIST  *LUTHER   $ 75.00 

34. Douglas, J. D. (ed.), The illustrated Bible Dictionary (3 Volume Set), Inter-varsity, Very Good to Like New Hardcover.  $195.00 
35. Durant, William James, The Story of Civilization (11 Volume Set), Simon & Schuster, Good, Hardcover.   $149.95 
36. Edwards, Jonathan, The Works of Jonathan Edwards (2 Volume Set), Hendrickson Publ., New Hardcover.    $ 95.00 
37. Edwards, Paul (ed.), The Encyclopedia of Philosophy (8 Vols. In 4), MacMillan, Very Good, Hardcover.   $195.00 
38. Ellicott, Charles John, Ed. By, Ellicott's commentary on the Whole Bible. 8 VOLUME SET, Zondervan Publishing House, 1954, Very Good - Good 

Condition Hardcovers Vol. VIII DJ is stuck to back cover from some water damage, does not effect inside, Good to Acceptable Dust Jackets, Varying conditions 
on each DJ, Books are VG, some play in spine of some volumes, not bad, DJ's worn and some tears, pages are age toned, TEXT CLEAN !!! Nice Set. SKU 
119339 101309 *BIBLE *COMMENTARIES *SETS          $399.00 

39. Elwell, Walter A. (ed.), Baker Encyclopedia of the Bible (2Volume Set), Baker Books, Like New, Hardcover.    $159.95  
40. Exell, Joseph S. (ed.), The Biblical Illustrator (23 Volume Set), Baker Books, Like New, Hardcover.     $595.00 
41. Exell, Joseph S., Preacher’s Complete Homiletic Commentary, (31 Volume Set), Like New, Reprint, Hardcover.   $495.00   
42. Fant, Clyde E., Jr. & William M. Pinson, Jr. (ed.), 20 Centuries of Great Preaching:  An Encyclopedia of Preaching (13 Volume Set), Word 

Books Publisher, Very Good, Hardcover.            $295.00 
43. Fuller, Andrew Gunton, The Complete Works of Rev. Andrews Fuller, with a Memoir of His Life (3 Volume Set), Sprinkle Publications, New, 

Hardcover.               $ 95.00 
44. Gaebelein, Frank E. (ed.), The Expositor’s Bible Commentary, (12 Volumes), Zondervan, New, Hardcover.   $295.00 
45. Garner, Dr. Albert; J. C. Howes, and James Griffith, Baptist Commentary Verse-by-Verse (Complete 23 Volume Set) [Hardcover], 1985 

publication, Blessed Hope, Good - Acceptable Hardcover 23 Volume Set, Dust Jackets on all but one volume, all dust jackets are torn and very worn overall, books 
are in good condition, some markings in some volumes, circling, notes, or underlining, highlighting.  May have some creasing at spines.  SKU 109449  012909 In 
Box  *BIBLE  *OT  *NT  *SETS             $395.00 
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46. Geikie, Cunningham, Hours with the Bible: New Testament Series (Vol. 1-4), 4 volume set, S.S. Scranton Co. Publishers, Volume I: The Gospels, 

dated 1917, Volume II: The Apostles Their Lives and Letters, A. D. 30 - A. D. 54, Publish date 1914, Volume III: The Apostles Their Lives and Letters, A. D. 55 
to A. D. 64, Publ. date, 1917, Volume IV: St. Peter to Revelation, dated 1917. Good Condition Hardcovers, pages age toned, a couple of easy opens or slightly 
cracked places, still very much intact. Some slight molding on covers, no water damage seen, clean text! SKU 118909 083109 *BIBLE COMM *NT *PREACH 
                $149.95 

47. Geikie, Cunningham, Hours with the Bible, (10 Volume Set), Old Testament and New Testament, 1912, Scranton Publ.. $295.00 
48. Gill, John, An exposition of the Old and New Testaments (The Baptist commentary series), 9 Volume Set, Very Good to Like New Condition, 

Text clean, no notes seen.  1989, The Baptist Standard Bearer, Inc., Some slight wear to covers and outside leaves.  Very Nice Set!  SKU 109319  012909  *BIBLE  
*JOHN GILL  *OT  *NT  *SETS             $395.00 

49. Gill, John, Gills Commentary (6 Volume Set), 1980 Baker Reprint, Good, Hardcover.      $295.00 
50. Grant, F. W., The Numerical Bible (7 Volume Set), Good, Hardcover.        $195.00   
51. Green, Michael, The Jesus Library (11 volumes) [Paperback] by Michael Green, Series Editor, 11 Paperback Volumes, Each book is in 

different condition, some better than others, All Good-Very Good Condition and all have a blank sticker covering, probably a name inside front covers.  No 
underlining or notes seen in any of the volumes, may not be all volumes, don't know total number of books in series.  Intervarsity Press, different dates for each 
volume.  Titles include:  The Evidence for Jesus by R. T. France, The Counselling of Jesus by Buchanan, The Teaching of Jesus by Anderson, The Supremacy of 
Jesus by Neill, The Example of Jesus by Griffiths, Jesus and Power by Prior, The Empty Cross of Jesus by Green, The Healings of Jesus by Harper, Jesus, Man of 
Prayer by Magdalen, The Hard Sayings of Jesus by Bruce, Jesus:  Lord & Savior by Bruce.  Very Nice Series!  SKU 106208  120108  *BIBLE  *JESUS  *NT  
*SETS                $150.00  
    

52. Greenslade, S. L. Edited by, THE CAMBRIDGE HISTORY OF THE BIBLE in Three Volumes (3 VOLUME SET), Acceptable Condition, , 
PAPERBACK, Cambridge Univ. Press, 1976, Slight water damage, doesn't effect text or reading. Former owner's name inside Volume 3 only. Some writing, 
highlighting and notes, mostly in Volume 3, this volume is more in acceptable condition, more stains also, still readable. Slight warping to covers and pages of all 
volumes, discolorations, residue on volume 2 cover, slight foxing, slight staining. Overall a very readable set. Still very much intact and looks nice from spine on 
shelf. Slight crease on spine of Volume 2. Volume One "From the Beginning to Jerome," 649pp. Index. Volume Two " The West from the Fathers to the 
Reformation," 566pp. Index. Volume Three "The West from the Reformation to the Present Day," 590pp. Index. SKU 116499 051309 *BIB HIST *BIBLE 
HISTORY               $ 99.95 

53. Hall, Rev. Robert, Works of Rev. Robert Hall (3 Volumes, Leather), Acceptable - Good Condition Leather Hardcovers, 3 volume set, J. & J. Harper, 
1833, rubbed, bumped corners, scuffed leather, some water damage on corner bottom fronts, not visible from spine, and extreme foxing inside, one folded page. 
Some insect damage, soiled and former owner's labels inside each volume. Cracked at hinges and cracked leather, Binding is still intact and outside spines are 
worn, but still a decorative Rare set. SKU 113199 031609 *PREACH *BAPTIST *SETS       $349.99 

54. Harris, R. Laird, Archer, Gleason L., Jr., Waltke, Bruce K., Theological Wordbook of the Old Testament (2 Volume Set), Moody Press, Very 
Good, Hardcover.               $ 59.95 

55. Hastings, James, Great Texts of the Bible (20 Volume Set), Scribner, Like New, Hardcover.     $295.00 
56. Hastings, James, Greater Men and Women of the Bible (5 Volume Set), Good.      $250.00 
57. Hastings, James & Edward (eds.), The Speaker’s Bible (36 Volume Set), Baker Books, Very Good, Hardcover.   $395.00 
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58. Hatch, Edwin, Redpath, Henry A., A Concordance to the Septuagint:  And the Other Greek Versions of the Old Testament (Including the 

Apocryphal Books), Baker Academic, Good, Hardcover.          $195.00 
59. Hayes, John H., General Editor, Dictionary of Biblical Interpretation, 2 Volumes. Like New Condition Hardcovers with LN Slipcover Box. Text 

Clean and bright. Abingdon Press, 1999, Very nice set! SKU 119369 101309 *BIBLE *BIBLE DICTIONARIES *BIBLE REF  $199.95 
60. Hendrickson, William, New Testament Commentary Set (12 Volume Set), Baker Academic, New, Hardcover.   $275.00 
61. Hengstenberg, E. W., Commentary on the Psalms Volume 5, 6 and 7 (3 volume set - listed inside, Volume I, II and III), 3 volume set, volumes 

5-7 from "The Works of Hengstenberg", (3 volume set - Volume 5, 6 and 7 listed on outside cover, listed inside on title page, Volume I, II and III) Mack 
Publishing Company. Paperbacks. No date listed inside. Cracked and some separation inside volumes at spine, still together, some fragility, older paperback glue 
can crack and break. Rubbed on outside covers, pages toned, general wear for age. Texts clean. Stamps of former owner inside and outside of books. SKU 180610 
052810 *BIBLE               $ 59.00 

62. Henry, Matthew, Matthew Henry’s Commentary on the Whole Bible (6 Volume Set), Hendrickson Pub., New, Hardcover. $ 89.95 
63. Henry, Matthew, Matthew Henry’s Commentary on the Whole Bible (6 Volume Set), Revell Pub., Good, Hardcover.  $125.00 
64. Hobbs, Herschel H. , An exposition of the four Gospels, 4 Volume Set, Matthew, Mark, Luke and John, Good Condition Paperbacks, Broadman 

Press, 1978, Five pages have underlining with some notes, only seen in first volume. Pages are toned mostly on outside leaves, plastic protect is taped to each book 
with a name plate from former owner in each book. Some slight bumps to outside edges, some tearing of plastic protect. Some slight creasing to spines. Nice Set! 
SKU 141510 020110 *PREACH             $ 50.00 

65. Hodge, Charles, Systematic Theology (3 Volume Set), Wm. B. Eerdmans, New, Hardcover.     $ 59.95 
66. Hodge, Charles, Systematic Theology (3 Volume Set), NY, 1872, ¾ Leather, Good.      $395.00 
67. Hovey, Alva, American Commentary on the New Testament (7 Volume Set), Judson Press, Good, Hardcover.   $250.00 
68. Hubbard, David, (ed.), Word Biblical Commentary (61 Volume Set), Word Pub, Like New, Hardcover with DJ.   $1495.00 
69. Hutchins, Robert Maynard, (ed.), Great Books of the Western World (54 Volume Set), Encyclopaedia Britannica, Very Good, Hardcover. 

$495.00 
70. Jackson, Samuel Macauley, The New Schaff-Herzog Encyclopedia of Religious Knowledge (12 Volume Set), Funk & Wagnalls, 1908, ¾ Leather, 

Beautiful, Good.               $1250.00 
71. Jamieson, Robert, A. R. Fausset, and David Brown, A Commentary on the Old and New Testaments (3 Volume Set), Hendrickson Publishers, 

Very Good, Hardcover.              $ 69.50 
72. Josephus, Complete Works of Josephus Antiquities of the Jews the Wars of the Jews Again..., Bigelow, Brown & Co., Inc., 4 Volume Set, 

complete. 3/4 Leather bound with gray cloth. No date given in book. Gold type and gold leaf top outside leaves, other three sides, deckled.  Taped at spine holding 
leather portion together, pieces missing from spine of two volumes.  Stamp of former owner inside front of each book, one marked through with magic marker.   
Pretty set, leather spine brittle from age but as mentioned taped to hold.  Leather spine of volume IV is separated, still intact. Approximate age date early 1900's.  
Some rubbing, aging, slightly bumped corners and some outside marking, not bad.  Acceptable - Good Condition.  Content is Good, pages toned.  SKU 103698  
102208  *JEW STUD              $135.00 

73. Keck, Leander E. (ed.), The New Interpreter’s Bible (12 Volume Set), Abingdon Press, 1994, Like New, Hardcover.  $595.00 
74. Keil, C. F., Delitzsch, F., Biblical Commentary on the Old Testament (10 Volume Set), Eerdmans, Very Good, Hardcover. $195.00 
75. Kelly, Balmer H. et al., (eds.), The Layman’s Bible Commentary (25 Volume Set), John Knox Press, Very Good, Hardcover. $195.00 
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76. Kittel, Gerhard, Friedrich, Gerhard, (eds.) Bromiley, Geoffrey W., (Transl.), Theological Dictionary of the New Testament (10 Volume 
Set), William B. Eerdmans, Very Good, Hardcover.           $295.00  

77. Kitto, John (ed.), The Cyclopedia of Biblical Literature (2 Volume Set), ¾ Leather, NY, 1881, Good.    $295.00 
78. Lange, J. P., Lange’s Commentary on Holy Scripture (12 Volume Set), Zondervan, Like New, Hardcover.   $595.00 
79. Lewis, D. M., Dictionary of Evangelical Biography (2 Volume Set), Hendrickson, New, Hardcover.    $ 69.95 
80. Lightfoot, John, Commentary on the New Testament from Talmud and Hebraca (4 Volume Set), Baker, New, Hardcover.  $ 69.95 
81. Lloyd-Jones, D. Martyn, Great Doctrines of the Bible (3 Volumes in 1), Crossway Pr., 2003, New, Hardcover.   $ 39.95 
82. Lloyd-Jones, D. Martyn, The Life of Joy (Phil 1&2) and The Life of Peace (Phil 3&4): 2 Volume Set, Philippians 1 and 2 and Philippians 3 and 4, 

Very Good Condition Hardcovers with Dust Jackets. Baker Book House, Life of Joy, 1989, ISBN: 0801056586 and Life of Peace, 1992, ISBN: 0801056780. 
Almost Like New condition, slight wear. Very nice copies! SKU 119269 100709 *BIBLE *PREACH     $135.00 

83. Lloyd-Jones, D. Martyn, God's Ultimate Purpose, 2 volumes, Volume I: God's Ultimate Purpose An Exposition of Ephesians I:I to 23, Baker Book 
House, Third Printing, 1983. Volume II: God's Way of Reconciliation (Studies in Ephesians Chapter 2); Baker Book House, 1983 5th Printing. Good Condition 
Hardcovers, Some marks inside books. Outside covers are VG to LN. Former owner's name inside front of both volumes. SKU 133810 012510 *BIBLE 
*PREACH               $ 85.00 

84. Lenski, R. C. H., Commentary on the New Testament 12 Volumes, Hardcover, 12 VOLUME SET, with Dust Jackets, 1964, Augsburg Publishing, 
Former owner's name and embossed stamp in front in each volume.  Dust jackets are good, some small tears and wear.  Books are in very good reading shape, just 
names and dj's make it Good- Very Good Condition on entire set.  Some slight wear and corner bumps on books.  Text is clean.  No underlining or notes seen.  
Complimentary insurance and extra weight postage included in order!  SKU 104938  111308  *SETS  *BIBLE  *NT   $450.00 

85. Lockyer, Dr. Herbert, The “All” Series (20 Volume Set), Zondervan, Like New, Hardcover.      $295.00 
86. Luther, Martin, The Complete Sermons of Martin Luther (7 Volume Set), Baker Publ., New.     $125.00 
87. Maclaren, Alexander, Expositions of the Holy Scriptures (17 Volume Set), Baker Book House, 1975, Very Good Condition Hardcovers, Volume 8 has 

one page that was not cut correctly in printing, folded and cocked but page still printed on both sides. A couple of dog eared pages, Former owner's name stamp 
inside front of each volume. Some browning of original glue at inside cover pages. Slight wear, may have some spine play due to thickness of books, no notes or 
underlining seen. Pretty Set! SKU 113369 in Gallery 032009 *SETS *BIBLE        $395.00  

88. Manton, Thomas, The Complete Works of Thomas Manton in 22 Volumes, Solid Ground Christian Books, 2008, New Condition 22 Volume Set, 
Hardcovers, no DJ, plastic wrap on all but four volumes.  One volume looks to have been read, still VG, slight spine play, still VG.  Nice Set!  SKU 113359  In 
Gallery 032009  *SETS  *PREACH            $595.00 

89. McComiskey, Thomas, An Exegetical and Expository Commentary, The Minor Prophets (3 Volume Set), Baker, Like New, Hardcover. 
$ 99.95 

90. McGee, J. Vernon, Thru the Bible with J. Vernon McGee (5 Volume Set), Nelson, Very Good, Hardcover.   $ 99.00 
91. Morgan, G. Campbell, The Westminster Pulpit (10 Volume Set) Fleming H. Revell Co., 5 Hardcover with dust jacket, 10 volume set in 5 physical 

volumes. Good Condition, some underlining and highlighting, mostly seen in only 2 volumes, not alot.  Some stains on outside leaves, looks to be 1954 edition, no 
date inside books. Former owner's name and address inside front cover.  Dust Jacket condition is good, some small tears and wear.  NICE SET!  SKU 106108  
120108  *PREACH  *SETS             $195.00  

92. Morgan, G. Campbell, The Westminster Pulpit (10 Volumes in 5 Volumes), Baker Book House, New, Hardcover.  $195.00 
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93. Neusner, J., The Babylonian Talmud (22 Volume Set), Hendrickson, New, Hardcover.      $395.00 
94. Nicholl, W. Robertson, The Expositor’s Bible (25 Volume Set), Armstrong, Good, Hardcover.     $295.00 
95. Nicholl, W. Robertson, The Expositor’s Dictionary of Texts (4 Volume Set), Baker Books, Very Good, Hardcover.  $150.00  
96. Nicholl, W. Robertson, The Expositor's Greek Testament (5 Volume Set), Very Good Condition Hardcovers, Wm. B. Eerdmans Publishing Co., 

Reprinted, 1983, Texts Clean. Slight wear to books, Volume One has spine area indention (from original gluing?). Volume Three has a bottom corner, about 1/4" 
frayed/worn, outside leaves have some very slight, tiny, discolorations, not bad. NICE SET! SKU 115949 042809 *SETS *GREEK  $ 80.00 

97. Oden, Thomas, Systematic Theology (3 Volume Set), Hendrickson, New, Hardcover.      $ 79.95 
98. Ogilvie, Lloyd J., General Editor, The Communicator's Commentary (35 Volume Set), Hardcover,  Good Condition, 1987, all but one volume 

have dust jackets, a small stain on outside leaves of one volume, most volumes have highlighting and/or underlining, different colors.  Volume 5 is the one volume 
that does not have a dust jacket, this volume also has some crinkling of a few pages, doesn't effect text legibility.  Most of the set has good to very good DJ's.  
Former owner's name stamp or written inside front.  SKU 108359  011909  *BIBLE  *SETS      $595.00 

99. OUTLINE BIBLE FIVE TRANSLATION PRACTICAL WORD STUDIES IN THE NEW TESTAMENT, 2 VOLUME SET, Very Good 
Condition, Hardcover with No Dust Jacket, Leadership Ministries Worldwide, 1998, Slight scratches on shiny covers, slight spine play mostly with first volume. 
Text Clean, nice copies. SKU 172010 041910 *BIBLE REF          $150.00 

100. Owen, John, (ed. By W. H. Goold), An Exposition of the Epistle to the Hebrews (7 Volume Set), Baker Pub. Group, Very Good, Hardcover. 
                $159.95  

101. Owen, John, The Works of John Owen, (16 Volume Set), Banner of Truth, Hardcover with DJ.     $318.00 
102. Paschal, George Washington, History of the North Carolina Baptists, (2 Volume Set), 1990 Reprint, New, Hardcover.  $ 69.95 
103. Peake, A. S. (ed.), An Outline of Christianity:  The Story of Our Civilization (5 Volume Set), London, No Date, Good, Hardcover. 

$450.00 
104. Pelikan, Jaroslav J., (ed.), The World Treasury of Modern Religious Thought, Little Brown & Co., Very Good, Hardcover. $ 29.95 
105. Pfeiffer, Charles, Wycliffe Bible Encyclopedia (2 Volume Set), Moody, Good Condition, Hardcover.    $ 39.95 
106. Pink, Arthur W., An Exposition of Hebrews [Hardcover] 3 Volume Set, Good Condition, 1954, Baker Book House, Pages age toned.  Underlining with 

notes, brackets, arrows.  Outside condition is very good for age, some normal wear.  Vol. III I don't see any notes or underlining in.  Collectible Set.  SKU 106858  
120508  *BIBLE  *NT  *HEBREWS  *SETS           $125.00 

107. Pink, Arthur W., The Life of David -  2 Volume Set, Zondervan, 1958, Good Condition Hardcovers, Text clean, Some outside wear, Both volumes have 
front and/or back hinge slightly loose at top, still intact, very slight fraying around edges at places, Dust Jackets are worn, torn and chipped around edges, prices 
clipped, acceptable. Very Rare set! SKU 114259 040109 *PEO OF BIBLE *PEOPLE OF BIBLE *BIBLE *OT *DAVID *PERSONALITIES OF THE BIBLE 
                $ 99.00 

108. Poole, Matthew, A Commentary on the Holy Bible (3 Volume Set), Banner of Truth, Very Good, Decorative, DJ, Hardcover. $195.00 
 
109. Poole, Matthew, Matthew Poole’s Commentary on the Holy Bible (3 Volume Set), Macdonald Publishing Co., Very Good, Hardcover 

.      $ 49.95  
110. Poole, Matthew, Matthew Poole’s Commentary on the Holy Bible (3 Volume Set), Hendrickson., New, Hardcover.  $79.95 
          
111. Roberts, Alexander & Donaldson, James, The Early Church Fathers (36 Volume Set), Hendrickson, New, Hardcover.  $595.00   
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112. Robertson, Archibald T., Word Pictures in the New Testament (6 Volume Set), Broadman & Holman, Very Good, Hardcover. $ 95.00 
113. Ryle, John Charles, Expository Thoughts on the Gospels, Four Volume Set [Hardcover], Like New Hardcovers, 4 Volume Set, Baker Book House, 

2007 Reprint, Hardly used, Very Nice Set!  SKU 108769  012609  *BIBLE  *NT  *GOSPELS  *PURITAN  *PREACH  *SETS  $124.95 
114. Schaeffer, Francis A., The Complete Works of Francis A. Schaeffer (5 Volume Set), Crossway Books, Like New, Paperback. $119.95 
115. Schaff, Phillip, The Creeds of Christendom, (3 Volume Set), Baker, New, Hardcover.      $ 59.95  
116. Schilder, K., Zylstra, Henry, (Transl.), Christ in His Suffering; Christ on Trial; Christ Crucified (3 Volume Set), Eerdmans, Good, Hardcover. 

                $125.00 
117. Schilder, K., Zylstra, Henry, (Transl.), Christ in His Suffering; Christ on Trial; Christ Crucified (3 Volume Set), Klock & Klock, Good, 

Hardcover.               $125.00 
118. Schurer, Emil; Glatzer, Nahum N., (ed.), A History of the Jewish People in the Time of Jesus (5 Volume Set), Hendrickson Publ., New, 

Hardcover.               $ 95.00 
119. Shedd, William G. J., Dogmatic Theology (3 Volume Set) [Hardcover], 4 Hardcover books in a 3 vol. set.  I, IIA, IIB, and III.  Klock and Klock, 1979 

Reprint.  Overall Very Good Condition, Some light scratches or scuffs on decorative covers, not much to mention really stands out.  No underlining or notes seen.  
Some residue ink from original printing on outside leaves, not bad, some natural toning to outside leaves.  Former owner's name label inside each book.  Very nice, 
collectible set.  of the Limited Classical Reprint Library.  SKU 106448  120308  *BIBLE  *THEOL  *SETS    $125.00 

120. Simpson, A. B., The Christ Bible Commentary, NIV Text, (6 Volume Set), Christian Publications, Very Good, DJ, Hardcover. $149.00 
121. Smith, James, Lee, Robert, Handfuls on Purpose:  For Christian Workers and Bible Students (5 Volume Set), Hendrickson, New, Hardcover. 
                 $ 59.95  
122. Spence, H. D. M. & Exell, Joseph S., The Pulpit Commentary (23 Volumes), Eerdman Publ., Hardcover.    $295.00 
123. Spurgeon, C. H., Charles H. Spurgeon's Autobiography, Good to Very Good Condition Hardcovers, 4 volumes in 2. Pilgrim Publications, 1992, 

Former owner's label and inscription to inside front, label also inside other volume. Very nice otherwise, Like New other than the former description. Nice 2 
volume Set. 1st Volume: I-II 2nd Volume: III-IV. SKU 173510 041910 *PREACH       $ 78.00   

124. Spurgeon, Charles, Spurgeon’s Expository Encyclopedia (15 Volume Set), Baker, Good Condition, some underlining, Hardcover. $295.00 
125. Spurgeon, C. H., The Treasury of the Bible (4 Volume Set), [Hardcover], OT and NT, Good, Text Clean, some wear to outside leaves. 

 $295.00 
126. Spurgeon, C. H., The Treasury of the Bible (8 Volume Set), [Hardcover], 1962, OT and NT, Good Condition set, Very Good for age.  Dark 

blue/black and silver type.  Each volume has name written in front and old pricing.  Only saw about 4 pages in the last volume underlined, only a few sentences 
and one bracket seen.  Collectible Set and Author.  Some dirty and scuffed outside leaves in a couple of volumes, doesn't effect text and is not bad.  Good looking 
set.  SKU 105828  112408  *PREACH  *BIBLE  *SETS          $295.00 

127. Spurgeon, C. H., The Treasury of the Bible (8 Volume Set), OT and NT, Zondervan, Good.     $395.00 
128. Spurgeon, C. H., The Treasury of David Containing an Original Exposition of the Book of Psalms... (Six Volume Set), Six Volume Set, 

Marshall, Morgan & Scott Limited, Good Condition Hardcovers, no dj, Former owner's name and date inside front of each volume, Pages age toned, some slight 
wrippling of pages or a couple pages have small tear in margin, some underlining and notes throughout, not a lot, some slight discolorations on covers, spines have 
some play, slightly bumped and or slight rubbing or fraying around edges. Nice content, nice set. SKU 120809 121109 *SPURGEON *SETS $195.00 

129. Spurgeon, C. H., The Treasury of David:  A Commentary on the Psalms (3 Volume Set), Zondervan, Very Good, Hardcover. $ 95.00 
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130. The Story of the Bible (told by Living Writers of Authority) (2 Volume Set), 1956, Wm. H. Wise & Co., Good, Decorative Hardcover. 
                 $ 49.95  
131. Strecker, George, Theology of the New Testament, One Volume, Westminster Press, 2000, New, Paperback.    $ 29.95 
132. Strong, Augustus H., Systematic Theology (In One Volume), Judson Press, Good, Hardcover.     $ 49.95 
133. Tasker, R. V. G., Tyndale New Testament Commentaries (20 Volume Set), Eerdmans, Good, Paperback.    $175.00 
134. Tenney, M. C., Pictorial Encyclopedia of the Bible (5 Volume Set), Zondervan, New, Hardcover.     $129.95 
135. Tillich, Paul, Systematic Theology (3 Volumes in One), Harper & Row, Very Good, Hardcover.     $ 79.95 
136. Torrey, R. A., The Fundamentals:  A Testimony to the Truth (2 Volume Set), Baker Publ., New, Hardcover.   $ 45.00 
137. Trapp, John, Commentary on the Old & New Testaments (5 Volume Set), Tanski Publications, 1997, 5 Volume Set, Like New - Very Good 

Hardcovers, some volumes on spine has slight warp to material, not worn or effected by anything, looks like maybe original glue made it warp slightly. One tiny 
bump on edge seen from slight shelf wear. A beautiful set! SKU 114639 082610 *SETS *BIBLE      $795.00 

138. Trapp, John, A Commentary or Exposition (1 volume), Baker Books, Very Good, Hardcover.     $ 69.95  
139. Vincent, Marvin R., WORD STUDIES IN THE NEW TESTAMENT (4 VOLUME SET), Hardcover, William B. Eerdmans, Reprinted 1977, 

ISBN inside first volume is 0802880835, Some outside soiling on leaves of mainly first volume, edge wear/rubbing mainly on first volume.  Very Good to Good 
condition.  Label from former owner inside each volume.  No markings or underlining seen.  Sticker residue on volume 1 cover, can be cleaned.  SKU 104878  
111308  *BIBLE  *NT  *BIBLE REF            $ 74.95 

140. Vincent, Marvin R., WORD STUDIES IN THE NEW TESTAMENT (4 VOLUME SET), Hardcover, Hendrickson, New, Hardcover. 
$ 59.95 

141. Von Rad, Gerhard, Old Testament Theology (2 Volume Set), Harper, Very Good, Hardcover.     $ 89.95 
142. Walvoord and Zuck, (ed.), The Bible Knowledge Commentary, (2 Volumes, Old Testament and New Testament), David Cook, New, Hardcover. 
                 $ 74.50 
143. Ward, Hannah and Jennifer Wild, The Westminster Collection of Christian Meditations, over 500 Meditations Classic and Contemporary, 

One Volume, Westminster Press, 2000, New, Hardcover.          $14.95  
144. Wesley, John, The Works of John Wesley (7 Volume Set), Baker, Like New, Hardcover.      $195.00 
145. West, Cornel and Eddie Glaude, Jr., African American Religious Thought, One Volume, Westminster Press, 2003, New, Paperback. 

$ 29.95 
146. Wiener, Philip P., (ed.), Dictionary of the History of Ideas (5 Volume Set), Charles Scribner’s Sons, Very Good, Paperback. $125.00 
147. Wiersbe, W. W., The Bible Exposition Commentary (6 Volume Set), New, Hardcover.      $175.00 
148. Wiersbe, Warren W., Classic Sermons (33 Volume Set), Hendrickson, Like New, Hardcover.     $395.00 
149. Williams, J. Rodman, Renewal Theology - 3 Volumes,  Includes: Volume 1, God, the World & Redemption, Volume 2, Salvation, the Holy Spirit, and 

Christian Living, Volume 3, The Church, the Kingdom, and Last Things. Good to Very Good Condition Hardcovers with Dust Jackets, Zondervan/Acadamie 
Books, 1st volume is dated 1988, VG, text clean, DJ is Good, some small tears around edges. 2nd volume, dated 1990, VG, text clean, DJ good, tears around 
edges, 3rd volume, dated 1992, VG, DJ is VG, pages age toned with some slight foxing on top outside leaves. Very nice set! SKU 120219 110209 *THEOL  
*SETS                $ 99.95  

150. Wuest, K. S., Wuest’s Word Studies from the Greek New Testament (4 Volume Set), Eerdmans, Good, Hardcover.  $ 69.95  
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ADDENDUM TO CATALOG     RECENT ARRIVALS 
1. Alford, Henry, with Revision by Everett F. Harrison, The Greek Testament, 4 Volume Set, Hardcover, Moody Press, 1968 Edition, Very Good 

Condition, Text Clean.              $195.00 
2. Allen, Clifton, Ed., (no author noted inside book) Encyclopedia of Southern Baptists, 2 Volume Set in Slipcase, Good to Very Good. 

Broadman, 1958, Hardcovers with DJs, Text Clean, DJs have some wear, books VG.      $ 69.95 
3. Brown, Raymond E., The Anchor Bible, The Gospel According to John, 2 Volume Set, (Volume 1: John I-XII Volume 2:  John XIII-XXI) 

Very Good - Good Condition Hardcover Set with Dust Jackets, Clean Text, Doubleday & Co., Volume 1:  1979, Thirteenth Printing, DJ clipped, Volume 2:  Good 
Condition, 1979, Fourteenth Printing, DJ clipped, some wear around edges of DJ, some foxing on outside leaves of  2nd volume.    $79.95 

4. Bengel, John Albert, New Testament Word Studies, 2 Volume Set, Kregel, 1978, Hardcover, No DJ, Very Good Condition.  $150.00 
5. Candlish, Robert S., Commentary on Genesis, Classic Commentary Library, 2 Volume Set,  Zondervan, no date listed other than 1868, is a reprint, 

red with black Hardcovers, No DJ, some underlining with notes. Former owner’s name and info inside front. Good Condition with some soiling, worn around 
edges and age toned pages.             $ 95.00 

6. Conybeare, The Rev. W. J. and The Rev. J. S. Howson, The Life and Epistles of  St. Paul, 2 Volumes, Leather, Gold leaf, marbled pages.  Maps 
inside back, some slight wear, some browning of pages, slight. 1858, Longman, Brown, Green, Longmans, & Roberts.   $175.00 

7. Henry, Matthew and Thomas Scott, Logos Commentary on the Holy Bible, 3 Volume Set, No date listed, Hardcover with Dust Jacket, Very Good 
Condition, Text Clean.              $195.00 

8. Josephus, Translated by William Whiston, The Works of Josephus Complete and Unabridged, New Updated Edition.  Hendrickson Publishers, 
2007, Twentieth Printing, Hardcover, No DJ, Text Clean, Very Good – LN.        $ 18.95 

9. Lange, John Peter, The Life of the Lord Jesus Christ, 4 Volume Set, Translated by Sophia Taylor and J. E. Ryland, Zondervan, 1958, Good to VG 
Condition, Text Clean.              $125.00 

10. Latourette, Kenneth Scott, A History of The Expansion of Christianity, Conteporary Evangelical Perspectives, 7 Volume Set, Paperbacks, 
Zondervan, 1973, Third Printing, Text Clean.            $ 95.00 

11. Latourette, Kenneth Scott, Christianity in a Revolutionary Age A History of Christianity in the Nineteenth and Twentieth Centuries, 5 
Volume Set, Paperbacks, Contemporary Evangelical Perspectives, Zondervan, 1969, price marked through on each back cover.  Text Clean.  Very Good 
Condition with Good Slipcase, some tape holding corner, residue of sticker on top of slipcase.      $75.00 

12. Lewin, Thomas, The Life and Epistles of  St. Paul, Leather 2 Volume Set, Scribner Welford & Armstrong, 1875, Gold Leaf edges with marble paper 
front and back end pages, Former owner’s name stamped inside on front end page, marbled paper, Text Clean, Very Good for age, some scuffing on leather, ribs 
are worn on spine, still very much intact and a Gorgeous set with maps and illustrations.       $450.00 

13. Murray, John, Collected Writings of John Murray, Professor of Systematic Theology Westminster Theological Seminary Philadelphia, 
Pennsylvania 1937-1966, 2 Volume Set, Hardcover, No Dust Jackets, The Banner of Truth Trust, 1976.    $ 59.95 

14. Phillips, John, Exploring the Psalms, 2 Volume Set, Hardcovers with DJs, Loizeaux Brothers, 1988, Very Good.   $ 49.95 
15. Thompson, Ernest Trice, Presbyterians in the South, 3 Volume Set, Hardcover, No DJ, John Knox Press, 1963, Text Clean VG-G $295.00 
16. Trotter, Claude R., Sr., John W. Fleming and W. B. Lewis, A Splendid Enterprise History of the General Baptist State Convention of North 

Carolina, Inc., 1999, Irving-Swain Press, Inc., Single volume Hardcover with DJ, New Condition.     $ 34.00 
17. Weiss, Johannes, Earliest Christianity A History of the Period A. D. 30-150, 2 Volume Set, Peter Smith, 1970, Hardcover, Very Good Condition, 

slight wear with two small discolorations on cloth cover. Clean Text.          $ 39.95  
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